



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE ABOUT MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Our supplier declares to us that:

Cod. Modecor: **30642** - Decojet A4 Infinity

Cod. Modecor: **30646** - Tank Infinity Y EU F1 70mL

Cod. Modecor: **30645** - Tank Infinity M EU F1 70mL

Cod. Modecor: **30644** - Tank Infinity C AF EU F1 70mL

Cod. Modecor: **30643** - Tank Infinity K EU F1 70mL

complies with the following European Union (EU) legislation:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and subsequent updates and amendments,
- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and subsequent updates and amendment
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 and subsequent updates and amendments,
- Regulation (EC) 1895/2005.

And complies with the following Italian national legislation

- Ministerial Decree 21.03.1973 and subsequent updates and amendments
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments

Our supplier declares to us that:

i) The machine in question is made up of various components, consisting of different matrices:

Plastic, rubber, metal material.

ii) The types of foodstuffs with which the article is intended to come into contact:

is suitable for contact with all foodstuffs, except for the components that come into contact with water-based food ink only.

iii) Temperature and shelf life in contact with food: The components have been tested under the following contact conditions:

- Plastic

screening: isooctane 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack and ethanol 50% 60°C for 10 days, third attack

global migration: ethanol 10%, acetic acid 3%, ethanol 95% and isooctane 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack

specific migration: acetic acid 3% 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack

- Rubber

screening: isooctane 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack

- Multimaterial:

ethanol 50% 60°C for 10 days Metal

screening: isooctane 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack, acetic acid 3% 20°C for 15 minutes, third attack.

(iiii) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine compliance of the components tested for migration: The surface area ratio is not the same for all food components (varies between 0.5 and 1.2).

This declaration is valid as of the date indicated below and will be replaced in the event that substantial changes occur in the production of the article in question that are capable of altering certain essential requirements for the purposes of conformity or when the legislative references cited in this declaration are



modified and updated in such a way as to require a new verification for the purposes of conformity.

This declaration is drawn up in accordance with the above legislation and is intended:

GRUPA SD S.C
KNOSALY 227,
41922 RADZIONKÓW (PL)

Date 17.04.2025

Modacor Italiana S.r.l.
Via Gino Maggi, 2
21030 CUVIO (Varese) Italy
C.F. e P. IVA 03911400962